

South Central Rural Telephone

= Cooperative Corporation, Inc. =

RECEIVED

AUG 1 7 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 12, 2009

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: An Inquiry into Universal Service and Funding Issues

PSC Administrative Case 360

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed the original and four (4) copies of the certification and results of our Annual Lifeline Audit required in the Commission's August 24th, 2004 order.

Should you have any questions regarding our filing, please contact Donnie Bennett at 270-678-8225 or email Donnie.Bennett@scrtc.net.

Sincerely,

Max Phipps General Manager

Enclosures: 1

Cc via email: Donnie Bennett, Regulatory Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED
AUG 1 7 2009
PUBLIC SERVICE

In the Matter of:

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NO. 360

AN INQUIRY INTO UNIVERSAL SERVICE AND FUNDING ISSUES

SOUTH CENTRAL RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE'S ANNUAL LIFELINE CERTIFICATION AUDIT REQUIRED BY COMMISSION'S May 24, 2007 ORDER

This filing is to certify that South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. has completed the eligibility audit of all of its Lifeline customers. South Central RTC followed and exceeded the FCC guidelines for administration of this audit and the results are provided below.

I am an officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area listed below:

South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

Total Number of Lifeline Customers: 1961

Number of Lifeline Customers certified through State process: 1478

Number of Lifeline Customers that did not provide proof of continued eligibility: 167

Number of Lifeline Customers that advised they were ineligible: 29 Number of Lifeline Customers that completely removed service: 18

Final number of Lifeline Customers: 1794

Signed,

Signature of Officer

Max Phipps

General Manager, COO

South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

P.O. Box 159

1399 Happy Valley Rd.

Glasgow, KY 42142

270-678-2111

Max.Phipps@scrtc.net